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1 Chapter Executive Committee 
Position Name Email Address 
President Laura Jankovich laura.jankovich@dfas.mil  
President-Elect   Mike Leist   michael.leist@dfas.mil  
Treasurer    Martha Welch   martha.welch@dfas.mil  
Treasurer-Elect Jose Munguia jose.munguia@dfas.mil  
Secretary    Meg Hart   meg.hart@dfas.mil  
Past President Greg Schmalfeldt greg.schmalfeldt@dfas.mil  
 
3 Year Board Member Donna Cox donna.cox@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member Nate Pierce nate.pierce@dfas.mil   
3 Year Board Member   Shane Douglas   shane.douglas@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member   Maranda Summers  maranda.summers@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member Neil Anderson neil.anderson@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member Melissa Jacobs melissa.jacobs@dfas.mil  

 
Awards Committee   Ellen Bradley   ellen.bradley@dfas.mil 
 Mary Carson mary.carson@dfas.mil  
Citizen Centric Reports Committee Alicia Mattingly   alicia.mattingly@dfas.mil 
Community Service Committee Brandi Hobson brandi.hobson@dfas.mil  
 Katie Buck katie.buck@dfas.mil 
Corporate Sponsorship Committee Andrew Tyler    andrew.tyler@dfas.mil  

Kandis Noe kandis.noe@dfas.mil  
 Sean Trippel sean.trippel@dfas.mil 
Early Careers Committee Calley Cannon calley.cannon@dfas.mil  
 Katie Griffith katherine.griffith@dfas.mil   
 Jamie Whitman jamie.whitman@dfas.mil  
Education Committee Sally Thelen sally.thelen@dfas.mil  
 Kinzie Kiser kinzie.kiser@dfas.mil  
 Lynada Peeples lynada.peeples@dfas.mil  
Meeting Arrangements Committee Deirdre Valentine deirdre.valentine@dfas.mil  
 Camille Schultz camille.schultz@dfas.mil  
Membership Committee Katie Radle katherine.radle@dfas.mil  
  Mary Gaines mary.gaines@dfas.mil  
Newsletter Committee Heather Crews heather.crews@dfas.mil  
 Carlton Carley carlton.carley@dfas.mil   
Programs Committee Tamra Vincent tamra.vincent@dfas.mil  
 Kelly Foster kelly.foster@dfas.mil  
Social Committee Sarah Pank sarah.pank@dfas.mil 

  Lindsay Harris lindsay.harris@dfas.mil  
 Wellness Committee Tom Spahr tom.spahr@dfas.mil 
  Marilyn McGee marilyn.mcgee@dfas.mil 
  Jamie Whitman jamie.whitman@dfas.mil   

CGFM Coordinator Dan Neumann daniel.neumann@dfas.mil  
Chapter Recognition Coordinator Jessica Wisler jessica.wisler@dfas.mil  
Historian Brooke Neuerman brooke.neuerman@dfas.mil  
Incentive Points Committee Jessica Wisler jessica.wisler@dfas.mil  
Chapter Photographer Andrew Tyler andrew.tyler@dfas.mil  
 Nate Pierce nate.pierce@dfas.mil  
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Chapter Executive Committee (cont) 
Position Name Email Address 
Publicity Committee Mary Jelev mary.jelev@dfas.mil  
VITA Coordinator Jayme VanHorn jayme.vanhorn@dfas.mil  
Website Administrator Richard Baughman richard.baughman@dfas.mil  
 Cathy VanHoesen cathy.vanhoesen@dfas.mil   

 
2 Regular and Special Meeting Dates 

Date Speaker/Activity Topic 
 September 22, 2011 No Speaker AGA Kick-Off 

 
October 20, 2011 Ron Cox Accountability: The Mirror’s a Scary Place 
 
October 26, 2011 Dr. Mary Sally Matiella Life as the Assistant Secretary of the Army (FM&C) 
 
December 8, 2011 AGA / ASMC Joint Holiday Lunch No Speaker 
 
January 18, 2012 Bradley Keith, PWC Audit 
 
February 15, 2012 Aaron Gillison, Director of Hire a Hero Program 
 DFAS Indianapolis 
 
March 22, 2012 John Krauss, IU Public Policy Alternative Dispute Resolution 
 Institute 
 
April 26, 2012 L. Christopher Knight An Overview of the FBI and Investigative Reporting 

 Joint Meeting with Fellow 
 Indianapolis AGA Chapters 

 
 June 23, 2012 Awards Banquet No Speaker 
 
 
3 Education Activities 

Date Event Attendees CPE’s Available 
August 24, 2011 Audio Conference: “Building  17 2 each 
 A Sustainable Performance 
 Management Framework – Supporting 
 Government Programs with 
 Valuable Data” 
 
October 5, 2011 Audio Conference: “SSAE 16 26 2 each 
 Reporting on Controls – Revised 
 SAS 70 Report & Service Org 
 Conrol Reports” 

  
 November 2, 2011 AGA/ASMC Joint Professional 173 8 each 
  Development Conference 

 
December 14, 2011 Audio Conference: “Boost Efficiency,  15 2 each 

 Accuracy, Transparency, Fraud 
 Detection and Cost Savings by 
 Preventing Inappropriate Payments” 
 

 February 8, 2012 Audio Conference: "The Stewardship  14 2 each 
  Imperative – Federal Financial Mngt 
  At the Crossroads” 
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 Education Activities (cont) 
Date Event Attendees CPE’s Available 

 March 7, 2012 Audio Conference: “Data Mining 21 2 each  
  to Prioritize Investigations of 
  Contract Fraud” 

 
April 8, 2012 Audio Conference: “Find Strength  20 2 each 
 In Numbers: Sampling Techniques 
 To Improve Financial Audit, Control 
 And Program Performance” 
  

 May 22, 2012 AGA/ASMC Joint Professional 181 8 each 
  Development Conference 

 
 

4 Publications 
Eleven comprehensive newsletters were published throughout the program year. 
Chapter website was kept current throughout the program year. 

 
 
5 Community Service Projects (Special Activities) 
 October 2011 Coats for Kids 5 volunteers; 3 boxes donated 
 
 December 2011 School Supply Drive 10 boxes of supplies 
 
 February 2012 Gleaners Food Bank Day 11 volunteers; for 22 hours 
 
 April 2012 AGA Wellness and Food Drive Fitness theme basket sent to National PDI 

 
 

6 National Recognitions 
Platinum Chapter Award from AGA National 


